to be members of the Committee consequent to his ceasing 
to be a Director of the Company w.e.f. 28th May 2019. Mrs. 
Riya Shah, Company Secretary acts as Secretary to the 
CSR Committee. 

During the financial year ended 31st March, 2019, the 
Company incurred CSR Expenditure of Rs. 24,05,100 
(Rupees Twenty Four Lacs Five Thousand One Hundred 
only). The CSR initiatives of the Company were under the 
thrust area of health, eradicating hunger, poverty and 
malnutrition and promotion of education. The CSR Policy of 
the Company is available on the website of the Company at 
(www.coralhousing.in).